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Tess Blair Bingham 68 93 69 92 137 185 93 92

Carissa Graft Bingham 72 89 76 85 148 174 89 85

Jenique Jacobs Bingham 74 87 82 79 156 166 87 79

Kassidy Wallin Bingham 86 75 91 70 177 145 79 74

Pio Savageau Bingham 83 78 94 67 177 145

Ameleya Angilau Bingham 82 79 87 74 169 153 348 330 678

Abbey Porter Lone Peak 74 87 76 85 150 172 87 86

Lauren Taylor Lone Peak 78 83 75 86 153 169 84 85

Maddie Moss Lone Peak 77 84 82 79 159 163 83 83

Kelsie Higbee Lone Peak 82 79 82 79 164 158 83 79

Samantha Shulties Lone Peak 79 82 87 74 166 156

Maegen Nitta Lone Peak 78 83 78 83 156 166 337 333 670

Caylyn Ponich Davis 70 91 84 77 154 168 91 77

Katelyn Day Davis 84 77 91 70 175 147 82 71

Brooklyn Halliday Davis 79 82 91 70 170 152 77 70

Ashley Nokes Davis 89 72 90 71 179 143 72 70

Lily Barnes Davis 99 62 NC NC 99 62

Kylie Neilsen Davis 97 64 93 68 190 132 322 288 610

Elizabeth Walker Brighton 80 81 82 79 162 160 81 79

Lexi Byers Brighton 83 78 82 79 165 157 78 79

Madison McQuivey Brighton 89 72 96 65 185 137 72 66

Kyla Hoster Brighton 92 69 99 62 191 131 69 65

Georgia Raddon Brighton 107 54 95 66 202 120

Meg Roberts Brighton 114 47 114 47 228 94 300 289 589

BreAnn Neil Fremont 79 82 84 77 163 159 82 79

Bailey Bradford Fremont 87 74 82 79 169 153 74 77

Mariah Boyson Fremont 103 58 98 63 201 121 71 70

Sierra Wallce Fremont 90 71 91 70 181 141 63 67

Samantha Hadley Fremont 98 63 94 67 192 130

Abby Westbroek Fremont 104 57 109 52 213 109 290 293 583

Alina Vannarath Westlake 73 88 74 87 147 175 88 87

Chloe Hill Westlake 90 71 92 69 182 140 73 74

Sydney Rowley Westlake 88 73 87 74 175 147 71 69

Gabby West Westlake 101 60 106 55 207 115 60 55

Ariana Peterson Westlake 117 44 126 35 243 79

Taylor Schaugaard Westlake 113 48 119 42 232 90 292 285 577

Shelby Vanausdal Northridge 90 71 82 79 172 150 81 79

Abbi Cowan Northridge 80 81 89 72 169 153 71 72

Alyssa Vernier Northridge 90 71 89 72 179 143 71 72

Brooklyn Braegger Northridge 101 60 108 53 209 113 62 60

Brenna Baham Northridge 100 61 101 60 201 121

Josie Clark Northridge 99 62 106 55 205 117 285 283 568

Shelby Eubank Pleasant Grove 96 65 90 71 186 136 79 73

Isabelle Motto Pleasant Grove 82 79 88 73 170 152 72 71

Kami Baird Pleasant Grove 93 68 93 68 186 136 68 68

Kristy Sorenson Pleasant Grove 89 72 95 66 184 138 65 66

Breanna Willden Pleasant Grove 111 50 115 46 226 96

Tate Tomlinson Pleasant Grove 108 53 109 52 217 105 284 278 562

Annie Barker Weber 88 73 88 73 176 146 73 73

Alicia Littlefield Weber 89 72 92 69 181 141 72 69

Paige Aardema Weber 98 63 96 65 194 128 67 69

Claudia Vinacco Weber 95 66 92 69 187 135 66 66

Elisa Schafer Weber 94 67 95 66 189 133

Sarah Martin Weber 99 62 107 54 206 116 278 277 555

UHSAA / Utah Section PGA

5A Girls Golf High School State Championship

Davis Park Golf Course

Monday-Tuesday, May 15-16, 2017
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Hailey Dehlin Herriman 90 71 90 71 180 142 71 71

Alexus Desmarais Herriman 91 70 92 69 183 139 70 69

Tawny Hadley Herriman 92 69 97 64 189 133 69 68

Savannah Worthington Herriman 94 67 98 63 192 130 67 64

Bre Armstrong Herriman 103 58 93 68 196 126

Nicole Haws Herriman 110 51 107 54 217 105 277 272 549

Individuals made cut

Whitney Banz West 76 85 74 87 150 172

Libby Ward Syracuse 79 82 82 79 161 161

Bryn Anderson Lehi 82 79 96 65 178 144

Zoyee Thomas Skyview 83 78 90 71 173 149

Kaitlyn Wilcox Layton 85 76 89 72 174 148

Grace Gardner Viewmont 85 76 92 69 177 145
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Place FIRST LAST SCHOOL stroke points stroke points Total Total

Medalist* Tess Blair Bingham 68 93 69 92 137 185

2nd Alina Vannarath Westlake 73 88 74 87 147 175

3rd Carissa Graft Bingham 72 89 76 85 148 174

T-4th Abbey Porter Lone Peak 74 87 76 85 150 172

T-4th Whitney Banz West 76 85 74 87 150 172

5th Lauren Taylor Lone Peak 78 83 75 86 153 169

Caylyn Ponich Davis 70 91 84 77 154 168

Jenique Jacobs Bingham 74 87 82 79 156 166

Maegen Nitta Lone Peak 78 83 78 83 156 166

Maddie Moss Lone Peak 77 84 82 79 159 163

Libby Ward Syracuse 79 82 82 79 161 161

Elizabeth Walker Brighton 80 81 82 79 162 160

BreAnn Neil Fremont 79 82 84 77 163 159

Kelsie Higbee Lone Peak 82 79 82 79 164 158

Lexi Byers Brighton 83 78 82 79 165 157

Samantha Shulties Lone Peak 79 82 87 74 166 156

Ameleya Angilau Bingham 82 79 87 74 169 153

Bailey Bradford Fremont 87 74 82 79 169 153

Abbi Cowan Northridge 80 81 89 72 169 153

Brooklyn Halliday Davis 79 82 91 70 170 152

Isabelle Motto Pleasant Grove 82 79 88 73 170 152

Shelby Vanausdal Northridge 90 71 82 79 172 150

Zoyee Thomas Skyview 83 78 90 71 173 149

Kaitlyn Wilcox Layton 85 76 89 72 174 148

Katelyn Day Davis 84 77 91 70 175 147

Sydney Rowley Westlake 88 73 87 74 175 147

Annie Barker Weber 88 73 88 73 176 146

Pio Savageau Bingham 83 78 94 67 177 145

Kassidy Wallin Bingham 86 75 91 70 177 145

Grace Gardner Viewmont 85 76 92 69 177 145

Bryn Anderson Lehi 82 79 96 65 178 144

Ashley Nokes Davis 89 72 90 71 179 143

Alyssa Vernier Northridge 90 71 89 72 179 143

Hailey Dehlin Herriman 90 71 90 71 180 142

Sierra Wallce Fremont 90 71 91 70 181 141

Alicia Littlefield Weber 89 72 92 69 181 141

Chloe Hill Westlake 90 71 92 69 182 140

Alexus Desmarais Herriman 91 70 92 69 183 139

Kristy Sorenson Pleasant Grove 89 72 95 66 184 138

Madison McQuivey Brighton 89 72 96 65 185 137

Kami Baird Pleasant Grove 93 68 93 68 186 136

Shelby Eubank Pleasant Grove 96 65 90 71 186 136

Claudia Vinacco Weber 95 66 92 69 187 135

Tawny Hadley Herriman 92 69 97 64 189 133

Elisa Schafer Weber 94 67 95 66 189 133

Kylie Neilsen Davis 97 64 93 68 190 132

Kyla Hoster Brighton 92 69 99 62 191 131

Utah Section PGA

5A Girls State High School Golf Championships

Wasatch Moutnain Golf Course
Monday-Tuesday, May 15-16, 2017

Individual Results



Samantha Hadley Fremont 98 63 94 67 192 130

Savannah Worthington Herriman 94 67 98 63 192 130
Paige Aardema Weber 98 63 96 65 194 128

Bre Armstrong Herriman 103 58 93 68 196 126
Mariah Boyson Fremont 103 58 98 63 201 121

Brenna Baham Northridge 100 61 101 60 201 121

Georgia Raddon Brighton 107 54 95 66 202 120

Josie Clark Northridge 99 62 106 55 205 117

Sarah Martin Weber 99 62 107 54 206 116

Gabby West Westlake 101 60 106 55 207 115

Brooklyn Braegger Northridge 101 60 108 53 209 113

Abby Westbroek Fremont 104 57 109 52 213 109

Nicole Haws Herriman 110 51 107 54 217 105
Tate Tomlinson Pleasant Grove 108 53 109 52 217 105

Breanna Willden Pleasant Grove 111 50 115 46 226 96

Meg Roberts Brighton 114 47 114 47 228 94

Taylor Schaugaard Westlake 113 48 119 42 232 90

Ariana Peterson Westlake 117 44 126 35 243 79

Lily Barnes Davis 99 62 NC NC 99 62
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